Exploded view 1/2

A CI T ——y



Exploded view 2/2

Installation and Maintenance Manual

Performa™ Winch 50.2 STP E/HY




Performa Winch 50.2 STP E/HY

Pos | Qty | Code Description Pos | Qty | Code Description
111 | A966340 00 PERFORMA Assy Base Winch 50 ELHY 17 1 5 | M0606303 Screw M8x25 UNI 5931
PERFORMA Base Wa0 18 | 2 | A74135100 Bearing 085x097x26*
ZZ’,’,;”,%{%’O 9 | 1 | S4B20080 | Spacer’
Bushing 02202585 20 | 1 | A%73100 Assy Central Shaft Winch 50
BUShiﬂg Iox011x7 Central Shaft Pred. W50
Bushiy Dot A 1 | S418760063 W'nl/l/;sg: ragl 1\I712nxbg32§t1i
inch Serial Number Sticker
§ 1 gﬂggg gg gj gienarl12 2 | 1| S412%400A0 | Stigperam suppor
£ 1| SosiTong | Washer 125:48¢15° 23 1 [ R%ar400 | Performa W30 Drul
51| SHT000H | GerZi rets Dum 10
b 1| S4142600 04 Pawls Carrier @82 Performa Bearing ring W50
71 6 | 5000090004 Pawl 0 8 Winch Product Sticker™*
§ | 6 | 500080001 | Pawl Spring dia 8" 24 1 | A9589600 Performa Assy Jaws W50
9 | 1 | S415590041 | GearZ20 Lower Jaw W50
10| 1 | S415610004 | PinionZ11 Performa Upper jaw W30
f | 2 | ATS800 | RollerBearing 14/20118° gg%"m 30
R Swpaicﬁgr'gg‘;';’fgﬂgff % | 4 | MOGOIS03 | Vit UNIENISO 1207199 - Y35 - A
14 1 $ 41307 00 04 Pin 09-012X32 5 26 1 $657400019 Performa Black Stripepr Arm W50
51 | ASE000 Ay Gear 71 27| 3 | MB00T103 Screw M6x50 UNIG107*
Gear 211 28 | 1 | SH34500A5 | Cover 2 speed Wo0
Bushing 012x014x8 29 | 1 | A94149300 Ass;em; ?%ckec}/Wﬁ/SZbS/goEUHY
W ocket Handle
16| 1 | A%134800 As%oljlgynsénﬁ” ),A]IégchSO ster 2554
Bushing 01201448 NLIf, Screw for DISCQHHGCf Rod
BUShIﬂg J1x014x11 0'ring RC 2025 serigs
Heli-coil M6x9 30 | 1 | S415070002 | Disconnect Rod Wa0
Bushing for support 311 1 | 5657320052 | Performa Shim W50

*Service kit available; see winch kit section on the website www.harken.com

**Winch product sticker g = HARKEN .\ s
e ?% www.harken.com

TS & (+39) 031-3523511 MADE IN ITALY

A I ——y



Horizontal electric motor

Pos | Qly | Code Description
i 1| A93127900 KIT Gear Reduction VF49*
1| A94194900 KIT LM Gear Reduction VF49**
= * ) ) 2 1| A94149200 KIT Assy Electric Motor Flange
T Motor installed in 3 | 1| AT KIT EL Motor 12 1,5
S right-hand configuration. 1| A96010600 KIT EL Motor 24V 2kW
o 4 1| MO612097 Sealer 30x47x7
o 5 1| M§007297 Lip seal 17x30x7
- 6 1| S41530003 Screw M6x16 UNI EN 150 5931:20
7 1| S496650093 Horizontal Motorgear Flange
** Motor installed in ) 1| Mg015697 0-Ring Seal ORM 0055-10 (25,5 x 01)
left-hand configuration. 9 1| A96589000 Performa KIT EL HO Motor Clutch

R P ——y



